



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 108/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35221/2024**

MAYANK AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

PARIDHI MITTAL

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **11.02.2025**

1. When the matter was taken up on first call, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent had stated that he has not received copy of the paper-book.
2. On the second call, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that he has sent copy of the paper-book to the respondent through e-mail as well as WhatsApp. However, at this stage, the learned counsel for the respondent is not present.
3. The respondent is directed to file a reply within two weeks from date with an advance copy to the other side, who may file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.
4. List for final disposal on 13.05.2025.
5. In the meantime, Trial Court Record in digitized form be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.



6. Both the parties may also file their written submissions not running into more than three pages and the relevant case laws that they want to rely upon before the next date of hearing.
7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2025/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any