



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 108/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35221/2024**

MAYANK AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Passi, Adv.

versus

PARIDHI MITTAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gyanendra Kumar Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

24.09.2025

%

1. List on 21.01.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/h