



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 108/2024, CRL.M.A. 35221/2024**

MAYANK AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Brijesh Kumar Sharma,
Advocate (Through VC)

versus

PARIDHI MITTAL

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. Gyanendra Kumar, Advocate
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

21.01.2026

%

Since, it is already 04:30 PM, due to paucity of time, renotify on
27.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/NA