



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 108/2024

MAYANK AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Brijesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

PARIDHI MITTAL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manisha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **19.02.2026**

CRL.M.A. 3288/2026 (for early hearing by respondent)

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the present application is without merit, since the petitioner has been diligently complying with the directions passed by the learned Family Court in the impugned order dated 30.09.2024. Further, as per him, there has been a change in circumstances, especially in terms of *paragraph no.10.4* thereof, as the respondent has recently joined the course of M.D. and is drawing a stipend therefrom.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent disputes the same, and seeks some time to address arguments in response thereto.
3. As such, renotify on the date already fixed, i.e. 27.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/bh