



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 108/2024, CRL.M.A. 35221/2024, CRL.M.A. 3288/2026**

MAYANK AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Passi, Proxy Counsel
(through VC)

versus

PARIDHI MITTAL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manisha, Proxy Counsel
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

29.07.2026

%

Since learned proxy counsel for respondent seeks an adjournment as the arguing counsel is unavailable for the day, renotify on 04.11.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 29, 2026/bh